



**Dhotel Patisserie Ltd**  
Unit 2c  
Eastland Industrial Estate,  
Eastland Road,  
Leiston,  
IP16 4LL  
07891942289  
[www.dhotel.co.uk](http://www.dhotel.co.uk)  
[info@dhotel.co.uk](mailto:info@dhotel.co.uk)

## Product Specification

### Christmas Pudding Cheesecake Individual

**Product description:** A light creamy cheesecake mix on a biscuit base mixed with our own homemade Christmas pudding

**Ingredients:** crumble [**wheat** flour, non-hydrogenated vegetable oil, butter (**milk**), sugar, rapeseed oil, wholemeal flour (**barley**), sodium bicarbonate, ammonium, bicarbonate, tartaric acid, disodium diphosphate, malic acid, partially inverted sugar syrup, salt, dried **whey** (**milk**), dried **malt** extract (**gluten**)], cream cheese (**milk**, modified wheat starch, E202), whipping cream (**milk**, carrageenan), sugar, gelatine, orange compound [sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, citric acid, water, concentrated orange juice, modified starch (**maize**), pectine, colouring: fruit and vegetable concentrates, safflower, lemon], cocoa powder, self-raising **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, raising agent E450, E500), biscuit crumb [**wheat** flour, non-hydrogenated vegetable oil, sugar, rapeseed oil, wholemeal flour (**barley**), sodium bicarbonate, ammonium, bicarbonate, tartaric acid, disodium diphosphate, malic acid, partially inverted sugar syrup, salt, dried **whey** (**milk**), dried **malt** extract (**gluten**)], Russet apples, Irish stout, dark brown sugar, **eggs**, sultanas (**sulphites**), candied orange and lemon peel [orange peel, glucose fructose syrup, lemon peel, sugar, citric acid, **sulphur** dioxide], vegetable suet (palm oil, sunflower oil, **wheat** flour), black treacle (invert sugar syrup), baking powder (**gluten**), vegetable glycerine, drained cherries (cherries, glucose, fructose syrup, acidity corrective E330, preservative E202, colouring E127, **sulphur dioxide**), mixed spice (cinnamon, coriander, ginger, allspice, nutmeg, cloves), grease spray (colza oil, sunflower and colza lecithin, carnauba wax), sugar snow (sucrose, starch, vegetable fat).

**Production site address** Dhotel Patisserie Ltd, Unit 2c, Eastlands Industrial Estate, Leiston, IP16 4LL

**Shelf Life:** 3 months as frozen product. Defrost in the fridge. Once defrosted do not refreeze, store at 4°C and use within 48h





*Dhotel Patisserie*

**Allergy advice:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.  
Made in premises, that contains nuts, wheat, gluten, milk, eggs and soya products.

**Packaging:** Plastic acetate strips, greaseproof, corrugated cardboard box. Box of 25.